" in favor of

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Of Ordinances Passed and Resolutions
Adopted by the Common Council of the
City of St. Paul

Bd F No. 19418—
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:

* That the matter of constructing cross-
i of wood at the following locations:
’x:%sax':roll street, south side, across Dale
street; . :

Dale street, west side, across Carroll
street; -

Carroll street, south side, across Grotto
street;

Carroll street, south side, across Fisk
street;

St. Albtans street, west side, ,across

Iglehart street;

Marshall avenue, = both sides,
Avon street;

Marshall avenue, south side, across Fisk
street; :

Carroll street, both sides, across Arun-
del street;

Fisk street, west side, across Marshall
avenue; n
. Marshall avenue, both sides, across Vic-
toria street;

Marshall avenue, north side, across Ox-
ford street; - 2 ;

Dayton avenue, both sides, across Vic-
toria street; 3

Victoria street, both sides, across Day-
ton avenue; :

Chatsworth street, east side, across Sel-
by avenue;

Selby avenue, south side, across Chats-
worth street;

Hague avenue, north side, across Chats-
worth street;

Hague avenue,
ford street; 2 - .

Laurel avenue, north side, across Chats-
worth street;
LaCha]tsworth street,

urel avenue; .

Victoria street, both sides, across Laurel
avenue;

Laurel avenue, north side, across Avon
street;

Laurel avenue, north side, across Grotto
street;

Grotto street,
avenue;

St. Albans street,
Laurel avenue;

Hague avenue, south side, across Grotto
street;

Hague avenue, north side, across Avon
street; 7 <

Hague avenue, north side, across Fisk
street; =

Hague avenue, both sides, across Vic-
toria street;

Victoria street, west side, across Hague
avenue;

Hague avenue, south side, across Milton
street;

Ashland avenue, both sides, across Grot-
to street;

Grotto street,
land avenue;” %

St. Albans street, west side, across Ash-
knd avenue,

Holly avenue, both sides, across Grolto

across

both sides, across Ox-

east side, across

»
east side, across Laurel

east side, across

east side, across Ash-

street. .

Portland avenne, north side, across Mil-
ton street;

Milton street, west side, across Portland
avenue;

Grand avenue, both sides, across Victo-
ria street;

Grand avenue, both sides, across Avon
ptreet;

Grand avenue, both sides, across Grotto
street;

Grotto street, south side, across Grand
avenue;

Lincoln avenue, both sides, across Grot-
to street:

Grotto street, both sides, across Lin-
coln avenue; 3

Lincoln avenue, both sides, across Vic-
toria stveet;

Victoria street, both sides, across Grand
avenue;

Goodrich avenue, both sides, across Vic-
toria street;

Victoria street, west side, across Good-
rich avenue;

Goodrich avenue,
Grotto street;

Goodrich avenue, north side, across St.
Alhans street;

Summit avenue, south side, across Dale
street;

Fairmount avenue, both
Grotto c’reet;

Grotto street, both sides,
mount avenue;

north side, across

sides, across

across Fair-

Fairmount avenue, both sides, across
Avon street; $
Avon street, east side, across Fair-

mount avenue;

Fairmount avenue,
Victoria street; T

Victoria street, west side, across Fair-
mount avenue;

Victoria street, east side, across Osceola
avenue;

Osceola avenue, both sides, across Avon
street;

Avon street, both sides, across Osceola
avenue;

Osceola avenue, both sides, acrpss Grot-
to street;

Grotto street, both sides, across Osceola
avenue;

Grotto street,
wood place;

Summit avenue, both sides, across Vie-
toria street;

Avon street, east side, across Summit

north side, across

east side, across Lin-

avenue;
Summit avenue, south side, across Avon
street;
Summit avenue, both sides, across

Grotto street; 2 5 g
Iglehart street, north side, across West-
ern avenue;

Be and the same is hereby referred to |

the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Send the Council a proper or-
der directing the work to be done.
7Adgpted by the Board of Adermen May
17, 1904,

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,

Approved Aug. b, 1904. 3 ¢

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A'y F No. T177—

Resolved, That orders be drawn upon
the Citly Treasury, payable out of the
“‘George Street Sewer Fund,” in favor of
the following persons and in the following
amounts, to-wit: William G. Vatke,
$100.00; Rose A. Hurley, $100.00; A. M.
Hannaford, $100.00; Elizabeth Callahan,
$100.00. Said sums being a refund of as-
sesement paid by the above named parties
as owners of the west one-third of Lot 1
and the west one-half of the west two-
thirds and the east one-third of Lot 10,
Block 96, and the west one-third of Lot
1, Block 95, all in West St. Paul Proper

. Addition to the City of St. Paul, for the
construction of a sewer on George street,
from a point fifty feet east of Livingston
avenue to Goff avenue, it appearing that
an error was made by the Board of Pub-
lic Works in omitting from the assessment
certain real property specially benefited by
said improvement.

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

, 1904.
Approved Aug. 5, 1904.
(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. T778—

Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasury in the sum of ten dol-
lars ($10.00), payable out of the ‘‘Election
Expense Account of the General Fund,”
A. W. M. Anderson, chairman
of the Socialist Labor party; said Ander-
son having paid to the City Clerk the sum
of twenty dollars for placing the names of
M. J. Cikanek, as candidate of said party
for the assembly, and H. C. Carstensen as
candidate of  said party for Mayor of the
City of St. Paul, upon the Official Election
Ballot of said city -at the last spring
election for- city oifficers, whereas the
r:;)é)gz) fee therefor was ten dollars

Adopted by the Assembly Jﬁly 26, 1904.
* Alggrted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

Approved Aug. b, 1904. ~ ° sipx
© (Aug. 8, 1904.) 3

A’y F No. 7780— - 3 R
. In the matter of the Board of Public
* Works dated July 25, 1904.° ety
It is hereby ordered by the Common
“ Couneil of the City of St. Paul: X
That the Board of Public Works of
sald City of St. Paul cause the following
fmproveme®is to be made, to-wit: -
.Curb,  fill, level and improve Milton
ntrat,‘trowpwrég a\jgg‘:\ ,‘tq S!ixmniit
ayenu 8 g stone rbing, in thke
Clty o?gi. Paul, Minnesota, ..~ .
hat sald Board cause sald work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
+ out one-half the estimated cost being first
pald into the City Treasury, and after said
work shall be placed under contract, said
Board shall proceed without delay to as-
pess the amount, as nearly as they ¢an as-
certain the same, which will be required
to pay the costs and necessary
of such improvement upon the real te
to be benefited by said lmprovement,. as
rovided by law; it being the opinion of
he Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be in thereby.
Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904,
.’Adorted by the Board of Aldermen . ;

-such improvement can be found benefited

beginn at

Seyentn sirest thence fo Dosglue street
A n ) e ul, - S ot

¥ o’aruwd shall pr “without

‘expenses of such improvement upon -the
. e sajti:.im3

Approved Aug. '5, 1904. : i
< . (Aug. 8, 1904.)
A%y B NO, TI8l— = ot Ara e N S
In the matter of the Board of Public
Works dated July 25, 1904. B
Fommog

It is hereby ‘ordered by the
Council of the City of St. Paul: .
That the Board of Public Works of said

City of St. Paul cause the following im-

provements to be made, to-wit: ;
Grade, curb, fill, level and improve Far-.

rington avenue, from Front street to West .

Lawson street, using cement curbing, in:

the City of St. Paul, Minnesota. - ;
That said Board cause said work to be

let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being first
paid into the City Treasury, and after said
work shall be placed under contract, said:
Board shall proceea without delay to as-
sess the amount, as nearly as they can as-
certain the same, which will be required to
pay the costs and necessary expenses of-
such improvement upon the real estate to:
be benefited by said improvement, as pro-
vided by law; it bei the opinion of the
Council that real estate to be assessed for:

to the extent of the cOsts and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby. = = =
Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
= Alggz)ted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
Approved Aug. 5, 1904. :
(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7782— : :
In the matter of the Board of Public
Works dated July 21, 1904. .
It is hereby ordered by the €Common
-Council of the City of St. Paul: f
That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St.- Paul:cause-the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:
Construct a sewer on Dearborn street,
from the énd of sewer on Dearborn street
at Livingston avenue, thence west 290
feet, in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota.
That said Board cause said work t? be:
let. bv contract, as provided by law,
without one-half the estimated cost being
first paid into the City Treasury, ~and
after said work shall be placed under
contract, said Board shall prcceed with-’
out delay to assess the amount, as ncuily.
as they can ascertain th¢ same, which
will be required to pay the costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon’ the real esetate to be bencfited by:
said improvement, as provided by law; it
being the opinion of the Council that real
estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited (7 the ex-
tent of the costs and cxpenses. necessary
to be incurred thereby.
Adopted by the Assembly July 26. 1304.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

Aug. 2, 1904.
Approved AUE. 5, 1904,
(Aug. 8, 1904.)
A’y No. 7783—

I the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated July 25, 1904.
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Counci] of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct, relay or repair, with ce-
ment, a sidewalk six feet wide on the
south side of Hawthorne street, from
Payne avenue to Edgerton street, in the
City of St. Paul, Minnesota; and it is
further

Ordered -that final order known as
Board File No. 19689, approved July 8,
1904, for the construction, with cement, a
sidewalk on the south side of Hawthorne
street, from Payne avenue to Edgerton
street, is hereby repealed and annulled.

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to Fay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Council that the real
estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited to the ex-
tent of the damages, costs and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904. .

Approved Aug. 5, 1904,

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7784—

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated July 21, 1904.
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct, relay, or repair, with ce-
ment, a sidewalk eight feet wide on the
south side of University avenue, begin-
ning 50 feet west of Jay street, thenee
west 270 feet, in the City of St. Paul,
Minnesota. -

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as npearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said
improvement, as provided by law; it be-
ing the opinion of the Counecil that the
real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found ‘benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be imcurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904. )

Approved Aug. 5, 1904.

(Aug. 8. 1904.)

A'y F No. 7785—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dated July 25, 1904.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct, relay or repair, with cement,
a sidewalk six feet wide.on the west side
of De Soto street, beginning at Collins
street, thence south 200 feet; beginning at
Mount Ida street, thence south 200 feet.

On De Soto street, east side, beginning
at Collins street, thence to North street,
all in the City of St. Paul Minnesota.

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly
as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to be benefited by
said improvement, as provided by law; it
being the opinion of the Council that the
rea] estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to “the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembly July 26. 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 19£4A ST

Approve ug. o, . :

i (Aug. 8, 1904.) ¢

A’y F No. 7786—
In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works, dated July 25, 1904.

It is hereby ordered by the Common

Councit of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Construct, relay or repair with cement,
a sidewalk six feet wide on the following
named streets, to-wit:: foun Mo

Pleasant avenue, north side, beginning
at St. Clair street, thence east 146 feet;
beginning at St. Albans street, thence east
619 feet, > .

Toronto avenue, west side, beginning at
St. Clair street, thence to Pleasant ave-
nue; beginning at Seventh street, thence
south 15 feet: : mrs x

gle street, east side, beginning at
Exchange street, #hence north 339 feet.

Douglas street, east side, beginning at

McBoal street, thence to Seventh street.

- Western avenue, west side, beginning at
McBoal street, south side,

That said B :
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as |
they can ascertain the same, which awill
‘be requirad to-pay the:costs and necessary.
real” estate to be henefited by ~im-
‘br!g’ement; as provided by law; 'it- belng
the opinton of ‘the Council that the real
estate to be assessed for such improve-

of the damages, costs ‘and” expenses nec-
ssary to be incurred thete{? o P i

Adopted by thé Assembly July 26, 1904.
% _ﬁ,ggrted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

Approved Aug. 5,~1904. i
sl (A.ug:_ _8.:190{.) (s

e

T

ort of the Board

A'y ¥ No. 778T—
In the matter of the re|
of Public Works, dated July 25, 1904. .
it s -hereby ' ordered bér the Common
Council of the City of §t. Paul: - =

City of St. Paul cause the. following im-

provement to be made, to-wit: = =
Construct, relay or repair with cement, |

a sidewanlk six feet wide on the following |

named streets, to-wit: R o S e B A
Unliversity avenueg,” north

Vai stree enc
Terviterial l}ond.;norm

Seventh street. thence to St. Clair. grgeet. -

ment can be found benefited to the extent |

That the Board of Public Works of the |

2nue,
stree S|
ence so L
) south side, be
3 rd street, thence east 50 feet.
llis street, north side, beginning at
‘Long avenue, thence to Hampden ave-

Cromwell a
‘Bradford

| nue.

Raymond avenue, west side,
n:r'e muwet ] ‘street, thence to
BB T e e
- Bayless avenue, west side, beginning at
Robbins street, thence south 157 feet.
_ Bayless avenue, east side, beginning at
Manvel street, thence north 140 feet.
Minnehaha street, north side, beginning
55 feet west of
to Prior avenue, = AR e
Pascal avenue, east side, beginning 125
feet south of Minnehaha street, thence
south 16 feet. Zede. = S
Van Buren street, south side, beginning
100 feet east of Simpson avenue, thence
east 18 feet; nning 100 feet west of
_Pascal avenue, thence west 18 feet.
Taylor avenue, north side, beginning
at Asbury avenue, thence to a nt 167
feet east of cal avenue; nning 80
feet ‘farther east, thence to Holton ave-
nue; beginning 152 feet east of Holton
avenue, thence to line avenue. -
_ Chelton avenue, south side, beginning
40 feet east of Prior avenue, thence east
120 feet; beginning 80 feet farther east,
thence east 80 feet. - 5
Chelton avenue, - north side, beginning
-at Pusey street, thence to Fairview ave-
nue, except in front of lot 11, block 13,
Jots 17 and 18, block 9. and lot 8, block
14, Midway Heights Addition.
.. All in the City of St. Paul. Minnesota.
That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
théy can ascertain the same, which will

sary expenses such improvement upon
the real estate to.be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Coun that the real

.| estate to be asseéssed for such improve-

ment can be found benefited to the ex-

.| tent of the damages, costs and expenses

necessary to be Incurred thereby.
A'dopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
: Alggrted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

Approved -Aug. 5, 1904.
= (Aug_. 8, 1904.)

iA'ythl-‘ No'tt”“— <t
n the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dgted July 25, 1904.
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
improvement to be made, to-wit:

Construct, relay or repair, with ce-
ment, a sidewalk six feet wide on the’ fol-
lowing named streets, to-wit:

Drake street, east side, beginnming at
‘Randolph street, thence south 930 feet.

Leech street, west side, beginning 50
gg’e; ;guth of Ramsey street, thence south

Audubon street, south side, beginning
at_Seventh street, thence east 231 feet.

Erie street, east side, beginning at
Grace street, thence south 93 feet. .

Stewart avenue, south side, beginning
160 feet west of Bay street, thence west
40 feet.

Daly street, east side, beginning 45 feet
north of Palace street, thence north 45
feet; beginning 165 feet south of Palace
street, thence south 40 feet. =

All in the City of St. Paul, Minnesota.

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said
improvement. as provided by law; it be-
ing the opinion of the Council that the
real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement ‘can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Assembiy July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904.

Approved Aug. 5, 1904.

(Aug. 8 1904.)

A’y F No. 7789—

In the matter of the report of the Board
of Public Works dated July 25, 1904.

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Counci] of the City of St. Paul: £l ]
That the Board of Public Works of the'

City of St. Paul cause the following im-

provement to be made, to-wit: storer 1A

Construct, relay or repair, with. cer
ment, a sidewalk six feet wide on. the
north side of' Marshall avenue, from |
Herschell avenue to Snelling avenue, in |
the Citly of St. Paul, Minnesota.

That said Board shall proceed without
delay to assess the .amount, as nearly . as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Counci]l that the real
estate to be assessed for such improve-
ment can be found benefited to the ex-
tent of damages, costs and expenses nec-
essary to be incurred thereby. 2

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1964.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2. 1904. v

Approved Aug. 5, 1904. 3=

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19419—
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter of constructing cross-
ings of wood at the following locations:
Cleveland avenue, east side, across Day-
ton avenue;
Cleveland avenue,

- east side, across Sel-
by avenue;

Marshall avenue, south side, aecross
Prior avenue;
Marshall avenue, north side, across

Herschel avenue;

Herschel avenue, east side, across Mar-
shall avenue;

Marshall avenue, south side, across Fry
street; .

Dayton avenue, north side, across Her-
schel avenue; >

Dayton avenue, north side, "
Wheeler avenue, 7

Dayton avenue, both sides, across Prior
avenue; X

Prior avenue, both sides, across Dayton
avenue;

Dayton avenue, north side, across Wilder
avenue; -
Carroll street, south side, across Fair-

across

view avenue;

Carroll street, south side, across Dewey
avenue; z

Prior avenue, both sides, across Rondo
street.

Howell avenue, both sides, ‘across Rondo
street; =

Dewey avenue, west side, across Rondo
street; ; -

Rondo street, south side, across Dewey
avenue; : : :

St. Anthony avenue,
Howell avenue;

St. Anthony avenue,
Ferdinand street.

- St. Anthony avenue,
Dewey avenue; -

St. Anthony avenue,
Fairview avenue;

St. Anthony avenue,
Wheeler avenue;

- St. Anthony avenue,
Beacon avenue.

St. Anthony avenue,
Aldine street;
* St. Anthony avenue,
Pierce street;

St. Anthony avenue, north
Fry street;

St. Anthony avenue, north
Ray street; o v

University avenue, south side, )
Snelling avenue; . .

Terraﬁe Park avenue, west side, across
t. Anthony avenue; . o R
sLynnhm?l* “avenue - west, west side,
across Oakley avenue; S Ty

Prior avenue, east side, across Oakley
avenue; 3 oS e oA A

Be and the same is hereby referred.to

south sidé, across
south
north
Vnoi‘th
horth
north_

side, across
side, ;_cg'oss
side, : :
side, ‘across
side,
side,

across

across
north
north

across

slde,. across

i
side, across

across

Ny B Nor T :
. Maurice Berkowitz has ré-
‘Whereas, Mau ¢° Un":f‘os!“:.‘,'liﬁ', _Id_ler'!_

e sy Jof el city

i

¥
“Aug.

42 feet . of ']
feet. .

obbins |

- Fairview avenue, thence

be. required to giy_ the costs and neces- |
o

side, across |.

::hg.jn_oaglt:ot Public Works to investigate |-

“First—Is this improvement p! _and

necessary? -~ - L s 5

5 Sesionde—lsetg' the Cog‘pe&,a proper or- | =5
der directing the Work to be done. <

< ted by the Assembly July 26, 1904. | the
(NS S AT | R ALY
R A A 1les Tt s 2
ST T e

“to
“Sam Brodsky’ to peddle (with !
for the period om,%”;’,ﬁ upon payment
by said Sam Bredsky into the treasury of
said city of the: of $50.00 and upon
fm'ther,paymenge z ‘said City Clerk of the
Aol by e by Jiily 36, 11504
-thi sembly July 26, 1904.
% Adopted by thhgxnwa of Aldermen Aug.
: e T, | T ¥
" Approved Aug: § o0k
; i R
% : (Aug s, 190
A’y F No. 779 B 3
Whereas, arier Fruit Company has
heretofore.mad's g; lication for a ped-
dledr'_s license from 5..;; City of St. Paul;
and, 2 % .

Wheree.s,"'salac‘fﬁilcation has been ap-

proved by the of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442, entitled
“An Ordlnance relating to peddlers’ li-
censes,” approved . April 12, 1904; be it
‘Resolved, That the City Clerk be and
he is hereby directed to issue a license to
‘Warner Fruit Company to peddle (with
vehicle) for*the period of one year upon
payment by said Warner Fruit Company
into the treasury of sald city of the sum
| of $50.00 and upon further payment to
:aﬂ City Clerk of the sum of $1.00 office
ee. z

Adogted,' by the Board of Aldermen
ot A Aise
pproved Aug. b, o fa i 3
(Aug.; 8, 1904) S

A’y F No. 7793— . 5
“Whereas, Louis Rocher has heretofore
made application for a peddler’s license
from the City of St. Paul; and,. <

Whereas, Sald application has-been ap-
proved by the Ch of Police.}‘mder and
pursuant ‘to Ordinance No. 2442, ent._ltled
“An Ordinance rélatin‘:l; 1t20 M{dlet:‘: ttll-
censes,” approved Apr 5 s De:

Resolved, That the City Clerk be and
he is hereby directed to issue a license
to Louis Rocher to peddle (with vehicle)
for the périod of one year upon payment
by said Louis Rocher into the treasury
of said city of the sum of $50.00 and
upon further payment to said City Clerk
of the sum of $1.00 office fee.

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
e AvE &, 1904 :

roved Aug. 5, 5
> (Aug. 8, 1904.)
SRR
A’y F No. 7794— *

%Vhereas. Jacob Goldstein has l}eretol’ore
made application:for a peddler’s license
from the City of'St. Paul; and,

Whereas, Said application has been ap-
proved by the Chief of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance NoO. 2442, ent,ltled
“An Ordinance ‘relating to eeddlers li-
censes,”’ approved April 12, 1704; be it

Resolved, That:the City Clerk be and he
is hereby directed to issue a license to
Jacob Goldstein to’ peddle (with vehicle)
for the period of ‘6ne vear upon payment
by said Jacob 'Goldstein into the Treas-.
ury of said City of the sum of $50.00, and
upon further pavment to said City Clerk
of the sum of $1.00 office fee. : :
Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen AUE.

'4&904' d Aug. $1904
proved Aug. 5 .
" (Aug:'8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 77195—"

ereas, Sam Secalletta has }}eretofore
made application. for a_peddler’s license
from the City of St, Paul; and,

‘Whereas, Said application has been ap-
proved by the Chief of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442, entitled
“An Ordinance relating to peddlers’ li-
censes,” approved April 12, 1904; be it

Resolved, That the City Clerk be and he
is hereby directed to issue a license to
Sam Secalletta to peddle (with vehicle)
for the period of one year upon payment
by said Sam Scalletta into the Treasury
of said eity of the sum of $50.00, and upon
further payment to said City Clerk of the
sum, of $1.00 office fee. z ;

Adopted. by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

‘Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug,
2, 1904. S ;

Approved Aug. 5,1904. .
Aug. 8, 1904.)

2

Ry L

A’y F No. 7796— - o BT L

Whereas, S. Raisner has heretofore
made application for a peddler's license
from the City of St. Paul; and,

Whereas, Said 'applieation has been ap-
proved by the *Chief of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance: Ne. : 2442, entitled
““An Ordinance 'rélating to peddlers’ li-
censes,” approved April 12, 1904; be it

Resolvi That the City Clerk be and he
is hereby directed to issue a license to S.
Raisner to peddle (with vehicle) for the
period of one year upon payment by said
S. Raisner into the Treasury.of said:city
of, the. sum of $50.00, and:'upon further
aym to 'said City Clerk of ithe sum of
1.00 office fee.. T s B A T
.Adopted by the Assembly July 26,:1904:
-,Aldopt,eq by, the Board of ‘Aldermen Aug:
. 1904, IE e o R i
Approved Aug. 5, 1904,

n ?g“

2 =y
g. 8, 1904.)

Ay FuNO-TOT— .. "7

Whereas, David Halper has heretofore
made application for a. peddler’s license
from the City. of St. Paul; and, ;

Whereas, said application has been ap-
proved by the Chief of Police under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442 entitled
“An- Ordinance relating to _peddlers’ Ili-
censes,” approved -April 12, 1904; be it

Resolved, That the City Clerk be and he
is hereby directed.to issue a license to
David Halper toipeddle (with vehicle) for
the period of one: year upon payment by
said David Halper into the Treasury of
said city of the(sum of $50.00, and upon
further payment:to said City Clerk of the
sum of $1.00 office fee.
Adopted by the Assembly July 26; 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
2, 1904. ~hrayse
Approved Aug.. 5,:1904.

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7798—
. Whereas, Leonie & Co. has heretofoce
made application, for a peddler's license
e L0 it s bee
ereas, application n ap-
proved by the (fhief of . Police, under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442, entitled
“An ordinance_zelating to dlers’  li-
' censes,”’ e?prbv'e April 12, 1904, be it
‘Resolved, That the City Clerk be ‘and
he is hereby directed to issue a license to
‘Leonie & Co to peddle (with vehicle) for
. the period of ona:g_’ear. upon payment by
said Leonie & Co. into the Treasury of
said city of the sum of $50.00 and upon
further payment to said City Clerk of the
‘sum of $1.00 office fee. ?
Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

1904. . i34
-Approved Aug. 5, 1904.

(Ang 8, 1904) ~ ° <
A’y F No. 7199-%" - :
ereas, Louis Labich has heretofore

made application for a peddler's license
from the City of St. Paul, and
Whereas, Said application has been ap-
proved by the Chief of Police, under and
pursuant to Ordinance No. 2442, ent,ltled
““An o;‘dinance e&el:;;xlgwtol glegg -
.censes,” & ved: . s
Resol veJ That- the- City -Clerk be
directed te issue a license to

he. is hereby - 2 :
i Loulg‘:!e,:mh_s_omeddle .(with vehicle) for
the

period of .one’ year, upon nt by
sl Totia Tablen T e Breabiy ot
said 1e . -of. nad -
turth:; yl < n{ toisaid;City Clerk of -the
sum of $1.00 office fee. S
Adopted: the Assembly July 26, 1804.
Adc ed'l?g the Board of Aldermen Aug.

1904.
" Approved Aug. 5, 1904.
; Appro e < ,1 St 3

o1

“for sald rt-
b%%.‘r::l%y““: ﬁbl.
o;Alderﬁen'l“’&
“* Approved A 1904. 2
Amms e o

"

er and | A’y F No.

e

A’y F No. 7807—

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.-}

ot woneduts |

- SADproved Atg b, 106 o
T e s w0ty

- Resolved, That the license fee to ke

~the Northern Theater Co., px’gs
theater, to be opened
East Seventh street, Sept. 3, 1904,
be and the same is hereby fixed at the

-0 ¢ year.

Resolved further, That the City Clerk
be and he is hereby authorized to issue
a theater license to the said Northern
Theater Co. upon payment of the fee
akove stated. o A : S -

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904.

Approved Aug. 5, 1904, .

2 (Aug. 8, 1904.)

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Counci} of the City of St. Paul:
- That the matter of reconstructing, re-
pairing and relnylnﬁ with cement blocks
to the width of six feet, the sidewalk
on the north side of St, Clair street, from
Victoria street to Milton- street, be and
the same is hereby referred to the Board
of Public Works to investigate and re-

port. -
First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? i : .
Second—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.
Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904. :
Approved Aug. b, 1904,
(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7808—

It is_ hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul: -~
That the matter of rebuilding and re-

constructing the present sidewalks on

the following named street with a six
foot cement sidewalk, except where good
and sufficient cement sidewalks now exist.

North side of Pleasant avenue, from St.

Albans street to Oakland avenue, be and

the same is hereby referred to the Board

of Public Works to investigate and re-

rt. .

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary ? :

Second—sSend the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done,

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904.

Approved Aug. 5, 1904,

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7809— g !
~Resolved, That the grade of Thomas
street, from Hamline avenue to Snelling
avenue, as indicated by the red line on
the accompanying profile and as recom-
mended by the Commissioner of Public
‘Works, be and is hereby established as
the permanent grade of said street.
Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904,

Approved Aug. b, 1904,

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A'y F No. 7810—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Couneil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of construeting a brick
and stone crossing on the north side of
Universitv avenue, across Eustis street,
be and the same is hereby referred to the
Board of Public Works to investigate and
report. 5

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? x

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or applicatign of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the -work to be done. >

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904.

Approved Aug. 5, 1904.

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7811—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of grading Thomas
street, from Hamline avenue to Snelling
avenue, be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of- Public Works to
investigate and report.

' Pirst—Is this improvement proper and
necessary ? 3

Second—Give the Council an- estimate

of the expense thereof, and state whether

one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid §

into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

-Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the ‘petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property
to - be assessed for such improvement?

. “Fifth—Send the Councr a plan or pro-
file of Said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done. 2

Adopted by the Assembly July 26, 1904.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
2, 1904.

Approved Aug. 5, 1904.

o (Aug. 8, 1904.)

A’y F No. 7812—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul: °

That the matter of constructing cement
walk six feet in width on the north side
of Grand avenue, from Fairview avenue to
a point 500 feet west of Prior avenue, be
and the same is hereby referred to the
Board of Public Works to investigate and
report,

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Third—Send thekCountc’:ll g proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Assembly July 26. 1904.

Adopted by the Boar of Aldermen
= Seed A 51964

rovel ug. 5, -
i (Aug. 8, 1904.)

: No. 7813— -
IAtylE hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constr\lctln%l cement
walk six feet in width on the south side of
Grand avenue, from Fairview avenue to
a point 370 feet west of Prior avenue, be
and the same is hereby referred to the
Board of Public Works to investigate and

report.
g‘lrst—la this improvement proper and
2 . - -
"eﬁgiﬁﬁy-ils such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?
Tmrd——?hend thle‘ ?ognc(ill u proper order
directi e work to be done. ~ °
Ado:?tged by the Assembly July 26, 1904.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

2, 1904.
roved Aug. 5, 1904.
- (Aug. 8, 1904.)

: -No. 7814—
IAtyif hereby ordered bg the Common
Council of the City of St. Pa,nl‘:n e

That the matter-

of
cement a sidewalk on the south .glde/ of

it avenue, in front of lots 1 to 14
Summit aven 3 it B

da-

B S R et e

% on =

b "ot ' majority of the property to

R
ij an

ted by the Assembly J 04. -
g PR

,mtke

| extent of the da costs and ex-
penses necessary to incurred thereby.

‘Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904, :

entitled “An Ordinance to regulate the
qua of stone and the use of stone
crushers,” approved July 22,-1904, be and
the same is hereby nded by striking
out the word and figure eveng:)—nﬂve
S8 st ey e vl secten

ng in lieu thereo e  WOr
‘and figure “sixty (60).”

SECTION IL .

T e, o
proval and publication. &

-2. l;gﬁed by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
gt S8 et . By
Mr. President—9, : : :

Nays—0.
FRANK J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aldermen.
Passed by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904.
Yeas—Messrs. Haas, Keller, O’Brien,
Ren’F. Whitcomb, Yoerg, Mr. President

Nays—0.
: R. SCHIFFMANN,
President Pro Tem. of the Assembly. .
Approved Aug. 5, 1904, - -
R. A. SMITH,
ayor.

May:
GEORGE T. REDINGTON,
City Clerk.

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Attest:

Bd F No. 19971—Ordinance No. 2462—
A?&l ?{ginance to settle the claim of David.

The Common Council of the City of St.
Paul dq ordain as follows: <

SECTION 1.

‘That the proposition of David Allie to
compromise and settle his claim against
the City of St. Paul.‘arlslnf out of the
defective condition of the sidewalk near
the northeast corner of Carroll street and
Farrington avenue, as is more particularly
set out in his communication to the Com-
mon Council under date of March 20, 1904,
upon payment to him of sum of seventy-
five dollars ($75.00), be and the same Is
hereby accepted, and the proper city offi-
cers are hereby authorized and directed
to draw a warrant upon the City Treasurer,
in favor of W. P. Westfall, as attorney
f‘or said David Allie, payable out of the

Com romise Account of the General
Fund,” in the sum of seventy-five dollars;
said sum, however, to be delivered only
upon there being filed with the City
Comptroller a receipt of said claimant
therefor, together with a release duly ex-
ecuted by him in form to be approved by
the @orporation Attorney, releasing and
discharging the city from any and all
claims and demands of every kind and
nature, and more particularly on account
of those arising out of the injuries sus-
tained by said David Allie on the day and
un;ieé' the circumstances hereinbefore
noted.

SECTION IL

This ordinance shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage, ap-
proval and publication.

- Pa.;s)ied by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

'Ye:g.s~Ald. Bantz, Brennan, Buschmann,
Corning. Hackney, Hebl, Nyberg, Roh-
land, Mr. President—9.

Nays—0. 7 B
. FRANK J. HUBER,

President of the Board of Aldermen.

Passed by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,

Yeas—Messrs. Haas, Keller, O'Brien,
Regan, Whitcomb, Yoerg, Mr. President
Pro Tem.—7.

Nays—4U.

% R. SCHIFFMANN,
President Pro Tem of the Assembly.
Approved Aug. 5, 1904.
R. A, SMITH,

— Mayo
Attest: GEORGE T. REDINGTON,
City Clerk.

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

.

Bd F No. 19972—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn
upon the City Treasury in favor of Ellen
Murphy, payable out of the “General
Fund,” in the sum of fifty-eight and 90-100
dollars ($58.90), said sum being the amount
of damages, with interest at 7 per
cent per annum, awarded said Ellen
Murphy by the Board of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul, for condemning and
taking a miseellaneous parcel of land lying
within the north and south lines of a
strip twenty feet wide, the center line of
which strip is the center line of the alley
in Block 2 of Fawcett’s Addition, pro-
duced west 145 1-3 feet, more or less. to
Andrew Peterson’s land; in proceedings
had by said Board for the condemnation of
land for opening, widening and extending
the present alley in said Block 2 of Faw-
cett’s Addition, from the west line of said
addition to the east line of Park avenue;
it appearing that the cost and expense of
said improvement does not exceed the
sum_ of two hundred dollars.

2 Alggfted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
3 3
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904.
Approved Aug. 5, 1904.
(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Bd F No, 19973—
. Resolved, That -a warrant be drawn
upon_the City Treasury, payable out of
the Miscellaneous Account of the Gen-
eral Fund, in favor of Palemon J. Smal-
ley, in the sum of six dollars ($6.00), said
sum being the amount of damages
awarded said Smalley by the Board of
Public Works of the City of St. Paul, for
the condemnation and taking of the
northerly six feet of lots 13 and 14, in
block 2, of Fairbank's Addition to the
City of St. Paul, for the opening, widen-
ing and extending of the alley in said
block 2, Fairbank's Addition; it appear-
ing that the total cost and expense of said
improvement does not exceed the sum of
two hundred dollars.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904.

Approved Aui. 5, 1904,

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19974—

Resolved, That license to engage in the
sale and disposition of milk within the
corporate limits of the City of St. Paul,
be and the same are hereby, in accord-
ance with the provisions and require-
ments of Ordinance No. 2042 of the Gen-
eral Ordinances of the City of St. Paul,
granted to the persons named on list at-
tach heréto, in accordance with the
recommendations therefore of the Com-
missioner of Health of the City of St.
Paul. contained In a report made by him
to the Common Council, dated Aug. 2,
1904, and the said Corrmissioner of
Health is hereby authorized and directed

pon due notice to him from the City

erk of the passage of this resolution
and its publication, as provided by law, to
iesue to each of the persons named on
said list a certificate of the license here-
in and hereby granted to each.

Mrs. Murray. >

Fred Pankratz.

P. 8. Nichols.

M. J. Reardon.

Margaret Sullivan.

Garrett Smith.

C. lli‘ Beécher. Co

Valle reamery x

Adop{ed by tHe Board of Aldermen
Aug. 2, 1904. :

Ndopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904.

Approved Aug. 5, f >

4 (Aug. 8, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19976—
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dated Aug. 1, 1904.

It is hereby ordered -by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of
the City of St. Paul cause the following
jmprovement to be made, to-wit:

gondemn and take an easement in the
land abutting on alley in “block 3, Got-
zian’s Rearrangement of Seigel's Addi-
tion, in said city, necessary to construct
the slopes for cuts and fills in grading
said alley in block 3, Gotzian's Rear-
rangement of Seigel's- Addition, to the

established _gra \'ml_ as
1 5he. profile-of said grade on file in the [
g _of the - of

City of St. Paul cause th “im-
provement to be made, toe-v{’?tn:owm"'m
s LT
on the alley in block 2

glot:lan’s Rearra ent of Seigel's Adzz
tion, in said city. necessary to con-
struct the slopes for cuts and fills in
ding- s;nmi% flle¥ léle iglock 2, Gotzian's

nt o el's Additio;

be the established grade thereof as shown
of said grade on file in the

office the Register of Deeds in and for
msey Qounty. in the office of the City
Engineer; said  siopes to extend one and
one-half (1%) feet on said land for every
foot of cut or fill, as indicated on.the
plan of said slopes attached to said re-
m}dand to be filed in the office of said

That said Board shall proceed wi
delay to assess the a.mougt. as ne'iﬁ?o:ﬁ
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the damages. costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to be benefited by said
Improvement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Coun t%at real estate
:)% be assessed for such provement can

rogu:sd .l;eo:fsnt:ddto the extent of the
d&ﬂm y n
tOA%e ,ltrg:lurred thereb:.xpens‘es vn»ecessary
op by the B
AuAg& 2_( 19({)4.’ e Board of Aldermen
opted by the Assembl
Approved Aug. 5, 1905 " ~US- 4 1904,
(Aug. 8, 1904.)

IBnan“ No'tt'19978f—

€ matter of the report of the Boar
of Public Works datedp.luly 28, 1904.Oa '
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Counci] of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:

Condemn and take an easement in the
land abutting on the alley in block one
(1), Merriam Park Second Addition, in
:?Jge . c}g, 'c ntescessgr);‘ “toi construct the

uts an s in grading said

alley in block one (1), MerrmmgPark
Second Addition, to " the established
ade’ thereof as shown by the- pro-

e of sald grade on file in the office of the
Register of Deeds in and for Ramsey

ounty, in the office of the City Engineer:
sald ‘slopes to extend one and one-half
(13%2) feet on said land for every foot of
eut or fill, as indicated on the plan of
sald slopes attached to sald report, and
to be flled in the office of said Board.

That sald Board shall proceed without
delay.to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
be required to pay the damages, costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to be benefited by
said improvement, as provided by law:
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the damages, costs and ex-
peR%%s trexgcels;mr:.t'hto Ige incurred thereby.

y e oard ‘
A“’fd g,t 19%4. of Aldermen
opted by the Assembly

Approved Aug. 5, 1904. e e

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Pd tF}‘l No. 19979—
n e matter of the Boar
Works dated July 28, 1904 e
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:

Curb, fill, level and improve Ashland
:t\;enltxe. fxi'om Vlc]toriu street to Oxford

eet, using sandstone curbing, in the
City of St. Paul, Minnesota.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being first
paid into the City Treasury, and after said
work shall be placed under contract, said
Board shall proceed without delay to as-
sess the amount, as nearly as they can
ascertain the same, which will be required
to pay the costs and necessary expenses
of such improvement upon the real estate
to be benefited by said improvement, as
provided by law; it being the opinion of
the Council that rea] estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and ex-
peR::les {m(;‘f-sgar,v"m h}g inc&lrrod thereby.

opte \'d e oar of o
Alzgd 2.t 190‘)44 Aldermen
opted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904.
Approved Aug, 5, 1904. . '
(Aug. 8, 1904.)

?d tl; No. 19981—

n the matter of the Board of Pub
Works dated July 28, 1904. .
It 1s hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:

Curb, fill, level and improve Hague ave-
nue, from Chatsworth street to Lexington
avenue, using sandstone curbing, in the
City of St. Paul, Minnesota.

That said Board cause sald work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being first
paid into the City Treasury, and after said
work shall be placed under contract, said
Board shall proceed without delay to as-
sess the amount, as nearly as they can as-
certain the same. which will be required
to pay the costs and necessary expenses
of such fmprovement upon the real estate
to be benefited by said improvement, as
provided by law; it being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.

A](éggted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.

Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,

Approved Aug. 5, 1904,

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Bd P No. 19982—
In the matter of the Board of Public
Works dated July 28, 1904.
It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the Board of Public Works of said
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provements to be made, to-wit:
Curb, fill, levei and improve {entral
avenue, from Rice street to Dale street,
using sandstone curbing, in the City of
St. Paul, Minnesota.
That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being first
paid into the City Treasury, and after sald
work shall be placed under contract, said
Board shall proceed without delay to as-
sess the amount, as nearly as they can as-
certain the same, which will be required
to pay the costs and necessary expenses
of such improvement upon the real estate
to be benefited by said improvement, as
provided by law; it being the opinion of
the Council that real estate to be assessed
for such improvement can be found bene-
fited to the extent of the costs and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
2

, 1904,
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,
Approved Aug. 5, 1904,

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

2

Bd F No. 19983—
Resolved, That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasurer, in favor of Patrick R.
Smith, a8 Treasurer of the ‘‘Police Pen-
sion Account of the General Fund,” for
the sum of two thousand four hundred
eighty (8$2.480.00) dollars, being part of
the amount allowed in the budget for the
vear 1904 for the benefit of the St. Paul
Police Pension Association.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen Aug.
2

, 1904.
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,
Approved Aug. b, 1904

(Aug. 8, 1904.)

Bd F No. 19984—

Resolved. That an order be drawn upon
the City Treasury, in favor of Louis Betz,
as Treasurer of the “Twin City 8t. Louils
Exposition Committee,” for the sum of
three thousand ($3,000.00) dollars, payable
out of the ““St. Louis Exposition Account
No. 1 of the General Fund,” for: the pur-
pose of defraying the expenses of the Mu-
nieipal Exhibit at St. Louis 1904

-~ Adopted by the B,oard of Aldermen Aug, -

'

, 1904, i
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,

. office ¢ i ~ O proved Aug. 5, 1904. ™
~Ramsey . County, in, the office of the i 2 e (K\ll- 8, 1904.) -8

Gl e el SR |

one and one-half & ; - T - 3
s oot of cift: op ) ax Indieated BdResFo]l\\%d.l 9'ji"hat an order be drawn upon

of saiad slopes. attached to
said repgrhi.“xfhnd'i:, be filed in the

sald Board. :

o"l'hat said Board shall ])l'm:t eed wu)ho::
E asses: amoun as neariy

ghe.l;yc?n ascé:ta n.the same, which will
B R e msinacy of Mith ISHrOve

Y exp! of such im -
::edntx!npon the real estate to be benefited
by said improvement, as provided by law;
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be for such im-
provement can be fot benefited to the

: < e -
Adopted by the Assembly Aug. 4, 1904,

office |

tlie City 'Preasurer, payable out of the
“WaterYSu ply Fund,” in favor of Otio
Bremer, City Treasurer, for the sum of
$62.40, to y the persons named In the
pay roil oFa said dcpartment in paymen
of the salary and compensatfon of sal

ons for their respective services dur=-
ni the month of July, 190

4.
ted vy the Board of Aldermen Augs+
% }\doﬁted by the I_Asitjg‘;nbly Aug. 4, 1904.
Approved Aug. 0 5. 1904.)

BA F No. 19986—
» order be drawn upon
Resolved'.rr'le‘g:'t":;. payable out of the

the City
To ense Account of the Gen-
E‘f%’u‘i}}y‘vgfﬁ favor of Otto Bremer, City

.r, for the sum of $19.20, to
B e ot oy o
Sope &a y::!ld ‘persons for t
tive serviceg d

ﬁ’cﬁ‘d by the Board of Aldermen AUg.

take an easement in the -

g the month of

mt——




